DATA SHEET
Brocade CES 2000 Series
The Brocade CES 2000 Series is a
family of compact 1U, multiservice
edge/aggregation switches that
combine powerful capabilities with high
performance and availability. The switches
provide a broad set of advanced Layer 2,

Brocade NetIron CES 2000 Series Specifications (Continued)
13
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
BR-CES-2024C-4X-AC Brocade CES 2024C-4X includes 24 RJ45 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with four combination RJ45/SFP
Gigabit Ethernet, four fixed ports of 10 GbE SFP+, 500 W AC power supply (RPS9), and base software. Needs XNI-CE-
2000-FAN.
BR-CES-2024C-4X-DC Brocade CES 2024C-4X includes 24 RJ45 ports of 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with four combination RJ45/SFP
Gigabit Ethernet, four fixed ports of 10 GbE SFP+, 500 W DC power supply (RPS9DC), and base software. Needs XNI-
CE-2000-FAN.
BR-CES-2024F-4X-AC Brocade CES 2024F-4X includes 24 SFP ports of 100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with four combination RJ45/SFP Gigabit
Ethernet, four fixed ports of 10 GbE SFP+, 500 W AC power supply (RPS9), and base software. Needs XNI-CE-2000-
FAN.
BR-CES-2024F-4X-DC Brocade CES 2024F-4X includes 24 SFP ports of 100/1000 Mbps Ethernet with four combination RJ45/SFP Gigabit
Ethernet, four fixed ports of 10 GbE SFP+, 500 W DC power supply (RPS9DC), and base software. Needs XNI-CE-
2000-FAN.
NI-CES-2024C-AC Brocade CES 2024C, 24×1 GbE copper (RJ45) configuration with four combination 100/1000 SFP ports, one optional
slot, and one 500 W AC power supply
NI-CES-2024F-AC Brocade CES 2024F, 24×1 GbE Hybrid Fiber (HF) SFP configuration with four combination 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports,
one optional slot, and one 500 W AC power supply
NI-CES-2024-2x10G Brocade CES 2000 Series 2×10 GbE XFP uplink for 24-port Brocade CES 2000 Series Switches (both AC and DC
models)
NI-CES-2048CX-AC Brocade CES 2048CX, 48×1 GbE copper (RJ45) with 2×10 GbE XFP uplinks configuration and one 500 W AC power
supply
NI-CES-2048FX-AC Brocade CES 2048FX, 48×1 GbE Hybrid Fiber (HF) with one 500 W AC power supply and 2×10 GbE XFP uplinks
configuration
NI-CES-2048FX-DC Brocade CES 2048FX, 48×1 GbE Hybrid Fiber (HF) with one 500 W DC power supply and 2×10 GbE XFP uplinks
configuration
NI-CES-2024-MEU Metro Edge Premium upgrade for Brocade CES 2000 Series 24-port models
NI-CES-2024-L3U Layer 3 Premium upgrade for Brocade CES 2000 Series 24-port models
NI-CES-2048-MEU Metro Edge Premium upgrade for Brocade CES 2000 Series 48-port models
NI-CES-2048-L3U Layer 3 Premium upgrade for Brocade CES 2000 Series 48-port models
Corporate Headquarters
San Jose, CA USA
T: +1-408-333-8000